[] Applicable; [V] Not applicable

No other material issues to be stated for the report period.

Bengang Steel Plates Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2014

37

XIV. Material issues of subsidiaries

[] Applicable; [V] Not applicable

XV. Issuing of company bonds

[V] Applicable [ ]Not applicable

On January 26, 2014, as approved by the 5
th

 meeting of the 6
th

 term of Board, the Company was

about to issue corporation bond up to RMB3 billion (included) to the public. This proposal was

approved at the 1
st
 shareholders‟ provisional meeting of 2014. The Verification Committee of

CSRC verified the application on July 18, 2014. It was approved thereafter.

Bengang Steel Plates Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2014

38

Chapter VI. Change of Share Equity and Shareholders

I. Statement of change in shares

1. Change of share equity

in shares

Before the change Changed Currently (+,-) After the change

Amount Proportion
Issuing of new

shares

Bonus

shares

Transferred from

reserves
Others Sub-total Amount Proportion

I. Shares with trade restriction

conditions
101,000 0.00%   -25,250 -25,250 75,750 0.00%

3. Other domestic shares 101,000 0.00%   -25,250 -25,250 75,750 0.00%

   Domestic natural person

shares
101,000 0.00%   -25,250 -25,250 75,750 0.00%

II. Shares without trading limited

conditions
3,135,899,000 100.00%   25,250 25,250 3,135,924,250 100.00%

1. Common shares in RMB 2,735,899,000 87.24%   25,250 25,250 2,735,924,250 87.24%

2. Foreign shares in domestic

market
400,000,000 12.76%   400,000,000 12.76%

4. Others 0 0.00%   0 0.00%

III. Total of capital shares 3,136,000,000 100.00%   0 0 3,136,000,000 100.00%

Causation of change in share equity

[V] Applicable [ ]Not applicable

Due to change of some directors and supervisors in the report period, another 101,000 of executive shares were frozen. Decrease of

shares held by nature person was the shares held by directors and supervisors decreased in the report period, and the restricted shares

were decreased thereof.

Approval of change in share capital

[] Applicable; [V] Not applicable

Situation of registration process of transferred shares

[] Applicable; [V] Not applicable

Influences of the change of share equity on financial indices such as basic earning per share, dilluted earning per share, and net asset